

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2860  
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 21  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By restoring the stricken word

And Page 2, Section 1, Lines 10-16 by deleting all of the underlined language

And Page 2, Section 1, Lines 18, 23 and 24 by restoring all of the stricken language and deleting all of the underlined language

And Page 3, Section 1, Lines 1, 3 and 6 by restoring all of the stricken language and deleting all of the underlined language

And Page 3, Section 1, Lines 6-8 by striking all of the language beginning with "spending" through "year" and inserting "expenditure as defined in Section 1-124 of this title"

And Page 3, Section 1, Line 8 by inserting after ";" the word "and"

And Page 3, Section 1, Lines 9-15 by deleting all of the underlined language and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "9. The total compensation package of the superintendent as defined by the requirements of the OCAS including a listing of the base salary, insurance, retirement and other fringe benefits"

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment submitted by: Tammy West

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk